
GHIN Name Index Season Points
407053 FENWICK, TODD 0.8 506

6438227 ONKKA, BLAKE 0 389
6624448 BARON, TOPHER -0.9 355
7005075 AROLA, ADAM 1.7 353
8670902 MOORE, CORY 0.2 347
6678431 KONIECZNY, MIKE 2.7 314
5168300 REZAC, MARK 4.2 312
6368258 BAXLEY, RALPH -2.6 305
6890762 NELSON, PAUL 2.2 304
3815912 SCHRANK, GARY 7.7 298
7536712 UREN, ZAC 1.2 298
6713134 CONNER, BRICE 4 295
4445546 FENWICK, CHRIS 6.2 289

205396 LAHOUD, ANDY 2.8 271
6778550 CUMBEE, STEVE 3.6 265
7846072 ERICKSON, ROBERT 1.9 253
1666448 CANNON, JEFFREY 2.1 247

745672 CLARKIN, SCOTT 3.5 237
2175977 STUSYNSKI, DREW 2.7 227
2166720 PETERSON, SCOTT 3.5 227
5318962 GRANDELL, JON 2.7 217

133108 COLLINS, PETE 2.1 216
723331 BRUZER, BRIAN 3.6 206

2860028 BLEGEN, TIM 2.9 203
2129389 ITEN, ANTHONY 6.2 200
6465535 SCHLINS, ROGER 6.5 196
2166316 TADEWALD, BILL 1.4 192
3514242 GIESIE, BILL 4.9 186
5648011 JOHNSON, COREY 6.6 185

909825 O'CONNELL, ROB 3.3 183
2209421 ANDERSON, JOHN -0.3 182

125741 FINLEY, STUART 3.7 179
329439 SHAFER, SAMUEL 3.2 171
407056 BOYCE, JOE 4.1 163
853746 FENWICK, JOE 5.3 162

7094158 ORN, BRIAN 6.2 160
400347 JAEGER, TODD 7.5 152

8665615 MOORE, MATTHEW 4.3 151
4277948 SALCHERT, MARK 7.4 150
6571119 STRUNK, MIKE 6.4 149
1633935 LARSON, MATT 7.8 149
7094161 KUCHENMEISTER, JAKE 6.1 147
6980534 RAUS, JOE 5.1 140

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1
Top 25 Gross

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

93



GHIN Name Index Season Points
4445546 FENWICK, CHRIS 6.2 263

407053 FENWICK, TODD 0.8 242
3815912 SCHRANK, GARY 7.7 237

745672 CLARKIN, SCOTT 3.5 220
6438227 ONKKA, BLAKE 0 210
5648011 JOHNSON, COREY 6.6 201
5168300 REZAC, MARK 4.2 181
6678431 KONIECZNY, MIKE 2.7 177
2166316 TADEWALD, BILL 1.4 170
6713134 CONNER, BRICE 4 158
8670902 MOORE, CORY 0.2 150
1633935 LARSON, MATT 7.8 147

407056 BOYCE, JOE 4.1 146
773944 ALECKSON, PETER 6.5 143

2209421 ANDERSON, JOHN -0.3 143
6624448 BARON, TOPHER -0.9 138
6890762 NELSON, PAUL 2.2 131
4277948 SALCHERT, MARK 7.4 130
7005075 AROLA, ADAM 1.7 129
6778550 CUMBEE, STEVE 3.6 128
2129389 ITEN, ANTHONY 6.2 127
6465535 SCHLINS, ROGER 6.5 126

723331 BRUZER, BRIAN 3.6 123
6368258 BAXLEY, RALPH -2.6 123
3514242 GIESIE, BILL 4.9 122
5318962 GRANDELL, JON 2.7 118
7094158 ORN, BRIAN 6.2 118

400347 JAEGER, TODD 7.5 113
205396 LAHOUD, ANDY 2.8 111

7846072 ERICKSON, ROBERT 1.9 110
1666448 CANNON, JEFFREY 2.1 109

744258 VANG, TOULENG 4.8 102
3815939 MAASKE, TIM 5.2 102
7536712 UREN, ZAC 1.2 97

853746 FENWICK, JOE 5.3 95
2175977 STUSYNSKI, DREW 2.7 91
6980534 RAUS, JOE 5.1 88
3877348 SEEGER, ERIC 7.9 86
8665615 MOORE, MATTHEW 4.3 86

125741 FINLEY, STUART 3.7 81
4942644 KOEHLER, TOM 2.9 79
2549209 PITRA, TARAS 7.6 76
2860028 BLEGEN, TIM 2.9 76

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

93



GHIN Name Index Season Points
385614 WRIGHT, PAUL 9.7 276
326980 LABERDA, JEREMY 8.4 242
858351 OSADA, CLIFFORD 9.2 235

7517832 PETERSON, CHAD 9.8 234
3925566 HAVLIK, KEN 9.2 226
6678383 LASSILA, NATE 8.4 206
8031903 LUNDBERG, JOHN 10.8 204
2626986 GRAMS, BEN 10.9 189
2954373 MANTHEY, BEN 8.2 186
6287561 BRIGGS, LANCE 9.1 175
2209291 RUDD, ART 10.7 171
1667767 VANG, SOUA 10.9 156
4147557 WHEATON, ALEX 8.2 151
2015370 KOSKI, JOSH 12 146
5874832 PARROTT, JERRY 9.9 145

329438 RATHMAN, MAX 11.1 145
2209324 KATTERHEINRICH, KURT 11.4 137
1672902 KLIBER, KRAIG 10.1 134
2209307 SIEDLECKI, JOHN 9.2 132
1209482 KORUS, BRANDON 8.6 130
3189958 BULLOCK, TOM 8.4 127
5412447 MCDANIEL, DOUG 9.1 121
1393675 SCHLEICHER, ZACK 8.6 117
2959276 KELLY, COLIN 9.9 115
7007692 WRASE, DAVID 9.3 112
2035153 LY, YING 11.9 104
4233140 SCANLON, TOM 8.8 101
6049946 STEELE, DENNIS 10.9 98
1565206 WANKA, ANDY 11.4 97
2264909 GREEN, TONY 11.9 96

78123 EDWARDS, ANDY 8.8 92
5896867 PUCHTEL, JOHN 11.6 89
7519134 WENHOLZ, BOB 10.6 89
2081371 SMITH, SAM 9.4 87

334391 EMERSON, BRUCE 10.7 87
3017027 RICE, STEVE 10.9 82
7846083 BRANDBERG, ERIC 11.2 79
3448267 TRAPP, LARRY 9.6 76
1918812 JOHNSON, ZACHARY 10.2 74

277578 MONTAGUE, NICK 8.4 73
1307772 CHAMBLISS, GARY 12 73

364307 BRANDBERG, MARK 10.2 61
2055518 MOBERG, AARON 11.8 57

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

Top 25 Gross
FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

84



GHIN Name Index Season Points
385614 WRIGHT, PAUL 9.7 314

2015370 KOSKI, JOSH 12 263
3925566 HAVLIK, KEN 9.2 240

858351 OSADA, CLIFFORD 9.2 230
8031903 LUNDBERG, JOHN 10.8 208
6287561 BRIGGS, LANCE 9.1 204

326980 LABERDA, JEREMY 8.4 203
2626986 GRAMS, BEN 10.9 199
7517832 PETERSON, CHAD 9.8 194
1667767 VANG, SOUA 10.9 192

329438 RATHMAN, MAX 11.1 188
6678383 LASSILA, NATE 8.4 186
2035153 LY, YING 11.9 171
5874832 PARROTT, JERRY 9.9 153
2954373 MANTHEY, BEN 8.2 134
4147557 WHEATON, ALEX 8.2 134
7007692 WRASE, DAVID 9.3 129
1672902 KLIBER, KRAIG 10.1 128
1209482 KORUS, BRANDON 8.6 127
3189958 BULLOCK, TOM 8.4 120
5412447 MCDANIEL, DOUG 9.1 117
1393675 SCHLEICHER, ZACK 8.6 116
2264909 GREEN, TONY 11.9 115

334391 EMERSON, BRUCE 10.7 113
2209291 RUDD, ART 10.7 112
6049946 STEELE, DENNIS 10.9 109
5896867 PUCHTEL, JOHN 11.6 107
1307772 CHAMBLISS, GARY 12 106
7519134 WENHOLZ, BOB 10.6 100
7846083 BRANDBERG, ERIC 11.2 89
1565206 WANKA, ANDY 11.4 88
3017027 RICE, STEVE 10.9 87
2959276 KELLY, COLIN 9.9 87
4233140 SCANLON, TOM 8.8 86

277578 MONTAGUE, NICK 8.4 85
2081371 SMITH, SAM 9.4 81
3448267 TRAPP, LARRY 9.6 77
2024938 GADTKE, JOE 11 74
2209307 SIEDLECKI, JOHN 9.2 74
2209324 KATTERHEINRICH, KURT 11.4 70
5874828 ADAMS, THOMAS 8.8 66

364307 BRANDBERG, MARK 10.2 64
78123 EDWARDS, ANDY 8.8 63

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

84



GHIN Name Index Season Points
1666460 HISE, SHAWN 13.5 170
2005509 MOLL, BRAD 15.1 165

555586 KLOCKERS, GREG 13.3 164
2610445 MCELVAIN, RICK 14 157
5990680 WALKER, TIM 13.1 138
2704536 MELLAND, DENNIS 15.5 132
6411087 LAWLER, JIM 12.1 131
3389468 MONTAGUE, BOB 16 129
5551442 NICHOLS, BOBBY 14.4 124
2202579 DELINE, JIM 14.5 120
5648003 MRUZ, TERRY 13.8 116
7293275 HOLBROOK, BRIAN 15.6 116
2069395 EASTMAN, RON 15.8 115
2264926 PETTIS, CRAIG 12.6 115

166624 PUFFER, STEVE 14.1 107
2903423 REKUCKI, BRADLEY 14 106
2629385 BUFFINGTON, COLE 13.5 106
7740549 DUTOIT, MATT 14.8 100

166619 HABLE, CHRIS 15.4 98
3266718 BLASKEY, ROSS 13.5 95
2239948 ERICKSON, LEE 14 86

837710 SCHOENBAUER, TYLER 15.2 85
3815940 MITCHELL, DAVID 12.5 85
3403622 LAMKINS, LES 15.6 81
2435304 SUNNARBORG, AL 15.8 80
2160534 ALGUIRE, TROY 12.8 75
2081288 ANDERSON, GARY 15.6 75
3928890 MCNICHOLS, MIKE 12.4 70
6678384 CLEVEN, TIMOTHY 15.7 69
2029881 FAGERLIE, CHRIS 14 69
4674152 DOLAN, JIM 14.6 66
2960724 ANDERSON, SCOTT 12.9 65
1778871 HULKONEN, LEE 13.1 61

410008 VERBICK, BEN 15.4 57
7722728 MADSEN, STEVE 12.2 51

155988 NELSON, KEN 12.7 46
5551445 ZIMMERMAN, BRAD 16.3 37
1217563 HOWE, JOHN 12.7 36
2800429 HANNA, PAUL 14.2 35

343559 DOCAUER, PAUL 15.1 34
2413449 SKOK, KEN 12.4 33
4942648 OLSON, TODD 12.1 33

407048 COGGINS, SCOTT 12.5 29

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

Top 25 Gross
FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

82



GHIN Name Index Season Points
1666460 HISE, SHAWN 13.5 273
2610445 MCELVAIN, RICK 14 200

555586 KLOCKERS, GREG 13.3 195
2005509 MOLL, BRAD 15.1 194
5551442 NICHOLS, BOBBY 14.4 178

166619 HABLE, CHRIS 15.4 162
6411087 LAWLER, JIM 12.1 160
2202579 DELINE, JIM 14.5 150
5990680 WALKER, TIM 13.1 145

166624 PUFFER, STEVE 14.1 143
2264926 PETTIS, CRAIG 12.6 141
7293275 HOLBROOK, BRIAN 15.6 135
3266718 BLASKEY, ROSS 13.5 134
4674152 DOLAN, JIM 14.6 130
5648003 MRUZ, TERRY 13.8 127
2903423 REKUCKI, BRADLEY 14 125
2629385 BUFFINGTON, COLE 13.5 116

837710 SCHOENBAUER, TYLER 15.2 116
3928890 MCNICHOLS, MIKE 12.4 114
7740549 DUTOIT, MATT 14.8 113
2081288 ANDERSON, GARY 15.6 113
3403622 LAMKINS, LES 15.6 102
3389468 MONTAGUE, BOB 16 99

155988 NELSON, KEN 12.7 95
2704536 MELLAND, DENNIS 15.5 86
2069395 EASTMAN, RON 15.8 84
2435304 SUNNARBORG, AL 15.8 80

410008 VERBICK, BEN 15.4 78
1778871 HULKONEN, LEE 13.1 73
5731362 MEULENERS, MARK 13.7 72

343559 DOCAUER, PAUL 15.1 68
366662 DELWICHE, TOM 16.3 68

2160534 ALGUIRE, TROY 12.8 67
2239948 ERICKSON, LEE 14 66
2029881 FAGERLIE, CHRIS 14 66
3189975 MIAZGA, BILL 15.5 65
2937442 SCHUETTE, GRANT 16.5 64
6678384 CLEVEN, TIMOTHY 15.7 63
5551445 ZIMMERMAN, BRAD 16.3 60
6599707 BRIGGS, JERRY 15.4 60
2960724 ANDERSON, SCOTT 12.9 57
1732389 KOSIAK, JIM 16 56
1277134 BECKEN, PETE 13.9 54

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

Top 25 Net
FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

82



GHIN Name Index Season Points
7822236 CARLSON, RANDY 19.8 164
5414924 OWEN, ROB 18.4 150
1641458 PARSONS, DAVID 16.8 147
1650232 COLVIN, BRIAN 17.6 129
2015292 KLOSTERMAN, KURT 19.4 118
1301868 HENRICH, JOSEPH 17.2 117
2522561 SCHRANK, ANDREW 19.3 99
1696741 HOLLER, NICK 16.6 94
2212798 BASTYR, DAVID 16.7 91

338310 KAMPFF, ROD 22.6 83
157356 SCHOENBAUER, TATE 17.5 82

2936865 SMART, LUKE 22.6 80
1575079 HAAF, MIKE 18.9 73
8056177 TRENNER, VINCENT 23 70
1848445 MAURSTAD, BRANDEN 17.2 68
1664153 ANDERSON, JOSH 19.3 66

166605 TRAVER, JIM 18.6 59
2005510 PARMLEY, BRIAN 19.7 58
1505975 MCLAIN, KERRY 20.2 57
7094166 BEAUMONT, ROBERT 24.3 52
7722726 MARQUIS, BRIAN 19.8 50
2562030 ANDERSON, STEVE 18.2 49
2564152 SWARTZER, PHILIP 18.9 40
5551457 EIDEM, MICHAEL 18.2 37
1681701 BRIGL, TOM 19 36
1214724 EIYNCK, TERRY 24.9 35
3638290 BARON, GREG 20.4 35
2693307 WHINNERY, ERIC 17.4 34
6972418 JOHNSON, DENNIS 17.2 30
2193074 SEALS, DEMANN 22.8 30

423004 JUSTIN, JIM 18.1 30
6637278 BLAHNA, BRAD 18.9 29
2895210 DONLEY, BOB 16.6 28

143101 LAW, JAMIE 20.7 27
2949701 JOHNSON, BRUCE 20.7 26
7050769 MILLER, JERRY 17.8 25
2947147 CROSS, TODD 28.7 25
2000412 MCNICHOLS, LARRY 19.2 24
1553929 ESPERUM, KEVIN 18.8 24
2166706 KIEFFER, DANIEL 21.3 23

352328 MCALLISTER, JIM 20.6 22
2081366 SIPOLA, KENT 19.7 21

467033 NELSON, TONY 17.2 21

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher
Top 25 Gross

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

134



GHIN Name Index Season Points
2015292 KLOSTERMAN, KURT 19.4 338
7822236 CARLSON, RANDY 19.8 234
1641458 PARSONS, DAVID 16.8 225
1650232 COLVIN, BRIAN 17.6 161
5414924 OWEN, ROB 18.4 159
1301868 HENRICH, JOSEPH 17.2 152
2005510 PARMLEY, BRIAN 19.7 147
1696741 HOLLER, NICK 16.6 145
2081366 SIPOLA, KENT 19.7 130
4700045 PHILIPP, GENE 24 122
2212798 BASTYR, DAVID 16.7 119

166605 TRAVER, JIM 18.6 112
1575079 HAAF, MIKE 18.9 112

338310 KAMPFF, ROD 22.6 110
2193074 SEALS, DEMANN 22.8 106
2522561 SCHRANK, ANDREW 19.3 102

352328 MCALLISTER, JIM 20.6 101
4942632 WOLD, BRIAN 21.7 97
2947147 CROSS, TODD 28.7 97
2562030 ANDERSON, STEVE 18.2 96
6637278 BLAHNA, BRAD 18.9 93
2593110 LONNEE, MITCH 20 93
1681701 BRIGL, TOM 19 88

156877 KOCON, ANDREW 20.2 83
7722726 MARQUIS, BRIAN 19.8 82

385618 HILLEREN, MARK 20.1 82
1664153 ANDERSON, JOSH 19.3 82
1505975 MCLAIN, KERRY 20.2 81
7508868 CHRISTENSON, PAUL 35.9 77

467033 NELSON, TONY 17.2 75
7094166 BEAUMONT, ROBERT 24.3 74

423004 JUSTIN, JIM 18.1 72
2553596 EARLE, MIKE 29.4 71
2693307 WHINNERY, ERIC 17.4 70

157356 SCHOENBAUER, TATE 17.5 69
1261837 WAYTASHEK, BRIAN 24 69
1848445 MAURSTAD, BRANDEN 17.2 68
5414917 COSSAIRT, ALLEN 21.1 67
1322633 BOHO, CHUCK 23.1 63
1992203 ONKEN, JOHN 20.5 63
7050769 MILLER, JERRY 17.8 63
3638290 BARON, GREG 20.4 62
5551457 EIDEM, MICHAEL 18.2 60

Each flight will have 8 qualifiers.

Qualifiers will be each of the 
Season Long Match Play winners

Top 4 Net

Top 3 Gross

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

134


